Ventura County Medical Center
Physician Time Study

Name

Department

Ventura County Health Care Agency

physician.invoices@venturacounty.gov
Contact:

Bethany Basal
(805) 339-1114

Date: W/E 07/13/2025

MON

TUES

WED

THUR

FRI

SAT SUN |Total

7-Jul

8-Jul

9-Jul

10-Jul

11-Jul

12-Jul 13-Jul

Direct Patient Care

Supervision of Nurses, Techs, etc.

Utilization Review & Committees

Quality Control, Autopsy, Medical Review

Supervision of Interns & Residents

Teaching of Interns & Residents

Teaching & Supervision of Allied Health Professionals

Other Administrative or Teaching

Conferences & Lectures

Vacation, Holiday, and Sick

Research

Other Non-Billable Services

Total

Signature




Ventura County Medical Center
Physician Time Study

Name

Department

Ventura County Health Care Agency
physician.invoices@venturacounty.gov

Contact:

Bethany Basal

(805) 339-1114

Date: W/E 08/24/2025

MON

TUES

WED

THUR

FRI

SAT SUN |Total

18-Aug

19-Aug

20-Aug

21-Aug

22-Aug

23-Aug| 24-Aug

Direct Patient Care

Supervision of Nurses, Techs, etc.

Utilization Review & Committees

Quality Control, Autopsy, Medical Review

Supervision of Interns & Residents

Teaching of Interns & Residents

Teaching & Supervision of Allied Health Professionals

Other Administrative or Teaching

Conferences & Lectures

Vacation, Holiday, and Sick

Research

Other Non-Billable Services

Total

Signature




Ventura County Medical Center
Physician Time Study

Name

Department

Ventura County Health Care Agency
physician.invoices@venturacounty.gov
Contact:

Bethany Basal
(805) 339-1114

Date: W/E 09/14/2025

MON

TUES

WED

THUR

FRI

SAT SUN |Total

8-Sep

9-Sep

10-Sep

11-Sep

12-Sep

13-Sep| 14-Sep

Direct Patient Care

Supervision of Nurses, Techs, etc.

Utilization Review & Committees

Quality Control, Autopsy, Medical Review

Supervision of Interns & Residents

Teaching of Interns & Residents

Teaching & Supervision of Allied Health Professionals

Other Administrative or Teaching

Conferences & Lectures

Vacation, Holiday, and Sick

Research

Other Non-Billable Services

Total

Signature




Ventura County Medical Center
Physician Time Study

Name

Department

Ventura County Health Care Agency
physician.invoices@venturacounty.gov
Contact:

Bethany Basal
(805) 339-1114

Date: W/E 10/19/2025

MON

TUES

WED

THUR

FRI

SAT SUN |Total

13-Oct

14-Oct

15-Oct

16-Oct

17-Oct

18-Oct 19-Oct

Direct Patient Care

Supervision of Nurses, Techs, etc.

Utilization Review & Committees

Quality Control, Autopsy, Medical Review

Supervision of Interns & Residents

Teaching of Interns & Residents

Teaching & Supervision of Allied Health Professionals

Other Administrative or Teaching

Conferences & Lectures

Vacation, Holiday, and Sick

Research

Other Non-Billable Services

Total

Signature




Ventura County Medical Center
Physician Time Study

Name

Department

Ventura County Health Care Agency
physician.invoices@venturacounty.gov
Contact:

Bethany Basal
(805) 339-1114

Date: W/E 11/09/2025

MON

TUES

WED

THUR

FRI

SAT SUN |Total

3-Nov

4-Nov

5-Nov

6-Nov

7-Nov

8-Nov 9-Nov

Direct Patient Care

Supervision of Nurses, Techs, etc.

Utilization Review & Committees

Quality Control, Autopsy, Medical Review

Supervision of Interns & Residents

Teaching of Interns & Residents

Teaching & Supervision of Allied Health Professionals

Other Administrative or Teaching

Conferences & Lectures

Vacation, Holiday, and Sick

Research

Other Non-Billable Services

Total

Signature




Ventura County Medical Center
Physician Time Study

Name

Department

Ventura County Health Care Agency
physician.invoices@venturacounty.gov
Contact:

Bethany Basal
(805) 339-1114

Date: W/E 12/14/2025

MON

TUES

WED

THUR

FRI

SAT SUN |Total

8-Dec

9-Dec

10-Dec

11-Dec

12-Dec

13-Dec 14-Dec

Direct Patient Care

Supervision of Nurses, Techs, etc.

Utilization Review & Committees

Quality Control, Autopsy, Medical Review

Supervision of Interns & Residents

Teaching of Interns & Residents

Teaching & Supervision of Allied Health Professionals

Other Administrative or Teaching

Conferences & Lectures

Vacation, Holiday, and Sick

Research

Other Non-Billable Services

Total

Signature




Ventura County Medical Center
Physician Time Study

Name

Department

Ventura County Health Care Agency
physician.invoices@venturacounty.gov
Contact:

Bethany Basal
(805) 339-1114

Date: W/E 01/11/2026

MON

TUES

WED

THUR

FRI

SAT SUN |Total

5-Jan

6-Jan

7-Jan

8-Jan

9-Jan

10-Jan 11-Jan

Direct Patient Care

Supervision of Nurses, Techs, etc.

Utilization Review & Committees

Quality Control, Autopsy, Medical Review

Supervision of Interns & Residents

Teaching of Interns & Residents

Teaching & Supervision of Allied Health Professionals

Other Administrative or Teaching

Conferences & Lectures

Vacation, Holiday, and Sick

Research

Other Non-Billable Services

Total

Signature




Ventura County Medical Center
Physician Time Study

Name

Department

Ventura County Health Care Agency
physician.invoices@venturacounty.gov
Contact:

Bethany Basal
(805) 339-1114

Date: W/E 02/08/2026

MON

TUES

WED

THUR

FRI

SAT SUN |Total

2-Feb

3-Feb

4-Feb

5-Feb

6-Feb

7-Feb 8-Feb

Direct Patient Care

Supervision of Nurses, Techs, etc.

Utilization Review & Committees

Quality Control, Autopsy, Medical Review

Supervision of Interns & Residents

Teaching of Interns & Residents

Teaching & Supervision of Allied Health Professionals

Other Administrative or Teaching

Conferences & Lectures

Vacation, Holiday, and Sick

Research

Other Non-Billable Services

Total

Signature




Ventura County Medical Center
Physician Time Study

Name

Department

Ventura County Health Care Agency
physician.invoices@venturacounty.gov
Contact:

Bethany Basal
(805) 339-1114

Date: W/E 03/15/2026

MON

TUES

WED

THUR

FRI

SAT SUN |Total

9-Mar

10-Mar

11-Mar

12-Mar

13-Mar

14-Mar| 15-Mar

Direct Patient Care

Supervision of Nurses, Techs, etc.

Utilization Review & Committees

Quality Control, Autopsy, Medical Review

Supervision of Interns & Residents

Teaching of Interns & Residents

Teaching & Supervision of Allied Health Professionals

Other Administrative or Teaching

Conferences & Lectures

Vacation, Holiday, and Sick

Research

Other Non-Billable Services

Total

Signature




Ventura County Medical Center
Physician Time Study

Name

Department

Ventura County Health Care Agency
physician.invoices@venturacounty.gov
Contact:

Bethany Basal
(805) 339-1114

Date: W/E 04/12/2026

MON

TUES

WED

THUR

FRI

SAT SUN |Total

6-Apr

7-Apr

8-Apr

9-Apr

10-Apr

11-Apr| 12-Apr

Direct Patient Care

Supervision of Nurses, Techs, etc.

Utilization Review & Committees

Quality Control, Autopsy, Medical Review

Supervision of Interns & Residents

Teaching of Interns & Residents

Teaching & Supervision of Allied Health Professionals

Other Administrative or Teaching

Conferences & Lectures

Vacation, Holiday, and Sick

Research

Other Non-Billable Services

Total

Signature




Ventura County Medical Center
Physician Time Study

Name

Department

Ventura County Health Care Agency
physician.invoices@venturacounty.gov
Contact:

Bethany Basal
(805) 339-1114

Date: W/E 05/10/2026

MON

TUES

WED

THUR

FRI

SAT SUN |Total

4-May

5-May

6-May

7-May

8-May

9-May| 10-May

Direct Patient Care

Supervision of Nurses, Techs, etc.

Utilization Review & Committees

Quality Control, Autopsy, Medical Review

Supervision of Interns & Residents

Teaching of Interns & Residents

Teaching & Supervision of Allied Health Professionals

Other Administrative or Teaching

Conferences & Lectures

Vacation, Holiday, and Sick

Research

Other Non-Billable Services

Total

Signature




Ventura County Medical Center
Physician Time Study

Name

Department

Ventura County Health Care Agency
physician.invoices@venturacounty.gov
Contact:

Bethany Basal
(805) 339-1114

Date: W/E 06/14/2026

MON

TUES

WED

THUR

FRI

SAT SUN |Total

8-Jun

9-Jun

10-Jun

11-Jun

12-Jun

13-Jun 14-Jun

Direct Patient Care

Supervision of Nurses, Techs, etc.

Utilization Review & Committees

Quality Control, Autopsy, Medical Review

Supervision of Interns & Residents

Teaching of Interns & Residents

Teaching & Supervision of Allied Health Professionals

Other Administrative or Teaching

Conferences & Lectures

Vacation, Holiday, and Sick

Research

Other Non-Billable Services

Total

Signature




Ventura County Medical Center
Physician Time Study

Name

Department

Date

Total

Direct Patient Care

Supervision of Nurses, Techs, etc.

Utilization Review & Committees

Quality Control, Autopsy, Medical Review

Supervision of Interns & Residents

Teaching of Interns & Residents

Teaching & Supervision of Allied Health Professionals

Other Administrative or Teaching

Conferences & Lectures

Vacation, Holiday, and Sick

Research

Other Non-Billable Services

Total

Signature

Note: Double-click on the document below to open the entire instructions file:

Physician and Non-Physician Practitioner Time Study Plan

. Physician/practitioner costs incurred and reflected on the filed

physician/practitioner cost report from which the interim supplemental
payments are developed, but which would not be incurred or reflected

on the physician/practitioner cost report for the spending year.

Such costs must be properly documented by the hospital and subject to review
by DHCS and CMS. The result is the uninsured physician/practitioner costs to be

used for interim SNCP payment purposes.
B. Support Allocated Costs by Approved Time Study

Because a time study must capture all activities that are specific to the
participants’ duties, activity/object codes must provide a complete and

appropriate description of all activities and facilitate capturing 100 percent of the

participants’ time spent.

1 Activity/Object Codes

The following activity codes will be used to capture time spent for physician and
non-physician practitioners claiming certified public expenditures (CPE) under

SPA 05-023 and the waiver. Physician and non-physician practitioners that

provide services at a DPH and/or at a facility for which a DPH is claiming CPE
under SPA 05-023 and the waiver must complete a DHCS physician or non-

physician practitioner time study, as applicable (see Appendices A-C) by
documenting time spent on each of the following coded activities.

Activity/Object Code 00001 Direct Patient Care Services

Direct Patient Care Services are allowable activities that would be
considered professional component costs under Medicare cost
principles. Unreimbursed Direct Patient Care Medi-Cal services to
Medi-Cal recipients would be eligible for payment under SPA 05-
023, and unreimbursed Direct Patient Care uninsured care costs

would be eligible for payment under the waiver as SNCP
Physician/Practitioner CPES.

Activity/Object Code 00002 Supervision and Training of Nurses,
Technicians, etc

Supervision and Training of Nurses, Technicians, etc., are
allowable activities that would be includable as provider

component costs under Medicare cost principles. Unreimbursed
Medi-Cal services costs would be eligible to be claimed as hospital
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