Ventura County Medical Center	Ventura County Health Care Agency
Physician Time Study	physician.invoices@venturacounty.gov
	Contact:
Name	Bethany Basal
	(805) 339-1114
Department -	

Date: W/E 07/13/2025	MON	TUES	WED	THUR	FRI	SAT	SUN	Total
	7-Jul	8-Jul	9-Jul	10-Jul	11-Jul	12-Jul	13-Jul	
Direct Patient Care								-
Supervision of Nurses, Techs, etc.								=
Utilization Review & Committees								-
Quality Control, Autopsy, Medical Review								-
Supervision of Interns & Residents								-
Teaching of Interns & Residents								-
Teaching & Supervision of Allied Health Professionals								_
Other Administrative or Teaching								-
Conferences & Lectures								-
Vacation, Holiday, and Sick								-
Research								-
Other Non-Billable Services								-
Total	-	-	-	-	-	=	=	-

Signature		

## Ventura County Medical Center Physician Time Study

		Ventura County Health Care Agency
Name	<u> </u>	physician.invoices@venturacounty.gov
		Contact:
Department	<u> </u>	Bethany Basal
		(805) 339-1114

Date: W/E 08/24/2025	MON	TUES	WED	THUR	FRI	SAT	SUN	Total
	18-Aug	19-Aug	20-Aug	21-Aug	22-Aug	23-Aug	24-Aug	
Direct Patient Care								-
Supervision of Nurses, Techs, etc.								-
Utilization Review & Committees								-
Quality Control, Autopsy, Medical Review								-
Supervision of Interns & Residents								-
Teaching of Interns & Residents								-
Teaching & Supervision of Allied Health Professionals								-
Other Administrative or Teaching								-
Conferences & Lectures								_
Vacation, Holiday, and Sick								-
Research								-
Other Non-Billable Services								-
Total	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-

Signature		

Ventura County Medical Center	Ventura County Health Care Agency
Physician Time Study	physician.invoices@venturacounty.gov
	Contact:
Name -	Bethany Basal
	(805) 339-1114
Department -	

Date: W/E 09/14/2025	MON	TUES	WED	THUR	FRI	SAT	SUN	Total
	8-Sep	9-Sep	10-Sep	11-Sep	12-Sep	13-Sep	14-Sep	
Direct Patient Care								-
Supervision of Nurses, Techs, etc.								-
Utilization Review & Committees								-
Quality Control, Autopsy, Medical Review								-
Supervision of Interns & Residents								-
Teaching of Interns & Residents								-
Teaching & Supervision of Allied Health Professionals								-
Other Administrative or Teaching								-
Conferences & Lectures								-
Vacation, Holiday, and Sick								-
Research								-
Other Non-Billable Services								-
Total	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-

Signature		

Ventura County Medical Center	Ventura County Health Care Agency
Physician Time Study	physician.invoices@venturacounty.gov
	Contact:
Name	Bethany Basal
	(805) 339-1114
Department -	

Date: W/E 10/19/2025	MON	TUES	WED	THUR	FRI	SAT	SUN	Total
	13-Oct	14-Oct	15-Oct	16-Oct	17-Oct	18-Oct	19-Oct	
Direct Patient Care								-
Supervision of Nurses, Techs, etc.								-
Utilization Review & Committees								-
Quality Control, Autopsy, Medical Review								-
Supervision of Interns & Residents								-
Teaching of Interns & Residents								-
Teaching & Supervision of Allied Health Professionals								-
Other Administrative or Teaching								-
Conferences & Lectures								_
Vacation, Holiday, and Sick								-
Research								-
Other Non-Billable Services								-
Total	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-

Signature	

Ventura County Medical Center	Ventura County Health Care Agency
Physician Time Study	physician.invoices@venturacounty.gov
	Contact:
Name	Bethany Basal
	(805) 339-1114
Department -	

Date: W/E 11/09/2025	MON	TUES	WED	THUR	FRI	SAT	SUN	Total
	3-Nov	4-Nov	5-Nov	6-Nov	7-Nov	8-Nov	9-Nov	
Direct Patient Care								-
Supervision of Nurses, Techs, etc.								-
Utilization Review & Committees								-
Quality Control, Autopsy, Medical Review								-
Supervision of Interns & Residents								-
Teaching of Interns & Residents								-
Teaching & Supervision of Allied Health Professionals								-
Other Administrative or Teaching								-
Conferences & Lectures								-
Vacation, Holiday, and Sick								-
Research								-
Other Non-Billable Services								-
Total	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-

Signature		

Ventura County Medical Center	Ventura County Health Care Agency
Physician Time Study	physician.invoices@venturacounty.gov
	Contact:
Name -	Bethany Basal
	(805) 339-1114
Department -	

Date: W/E 12/14/2025	MON	TUES	WED	THUR	FRI	SAT	SUN	Total
	8-Dec	9-Dec	10-Dec	11-Dec	12-Dec	13-Dec	14-Dec	
Direct Patient Care								-
Supervision of Nurses, Techs, etc.								-
Utilization Review & Committees								-
Quality Control, Autopsy, Medical Review								-
Supervision of Interns & Residents								-
Teaching of Interns & Residents								-
Teaching & Supervision of Allied Health Professionals								-
Other Administrative or Teaching								-
Conferences & Lectures								-
Vacation, Holiday, and Sick								-
Research								-
Other Non-Billable Services								-
Total	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-

Signature		

Ventura County Medical Center	Ventura County Health Care Agency
Physician Time Study	physician.invoices@venturacounty.gov
	Contact:
Name -	Bethany Basal
	(805) 339-1114
Department -	

Date: W/E 01/11/2026	MON	TUES	WED	THUR	FRI	SAT	SUN	Total
	5-Jan	6-Jan	7-Jan	8-Jan	9-Jan	10-Jan	11-Jan	
Direct Patient Care								-
Supervision of Nurses, Techs, etc.								-
Utilization Review & Committees								-
Quality Control, Autopsy, Medical Review								-
Supervision of Interns & Residents								-
Teaching of Interns & Residents								-
Teaching & Supervision of Allied Health Professionals								-
Other Administrative or Teaching								-
Conferences & Lectures								-
Vacation, Holiday, and Sick								-
Research								-
Other Non-Billable Services								-
Total	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-

Ventura County Medical Center	Ventura County Health Care Agency
Physician Time Study	physician.invoices@venturacounty.gov
	Contact:
Name -	Bethany Basal
	(805) 339-1114
Department -	

Date: W/E 02/08/2026	MON	TUES	WED	THUR	FRI	SAT	SUN	Total
	2-Feb	3-Feb	4-Feb	5-Feb	6-Feb	7-Feb	8-Feb	
Direct Patient Care								-
Supervision of Nurses, Techs, etc.								-
Utilization Review & Committees								-
Quality Control, Autopsy, Medical Review								-
Supervision of Interns & Residents								-
Teaching of Interns & Residents								-
Teaching & Supervision of Allied Health Professionals								-
Other Administrative or Teaching								-
Conferences & Lectures								-
Vacation, Holiday, and Sick								-
Research								-
Other Non-Billable Services								-
Total	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-

Signature		

Ventura County Medical Center	Ventura County Health Care Agency
Physician Time Study	physician.invoices@venturacounty.gov
	Contact:
Name	Bethany Basal
	(805) 339-1114
Department -	

Date: W/E 03/15/2026	MON	TUES	WED	THUR	FRI	SAT	SUN	Total
	9-Mar	10-Mar	11-Mar	12-Mar	13-Mar	14-Mar	15-Mar	
Direct Patient Care								-
Supervision of Nurses, Techs, etc.								-
Utilization Review & Committees								-
Quality Control, Autopsy, Medical Review								-
Supervision of Interns & Residents								-
Teaching of Interns & Residents								-
Teaching & Supervision of Allied Health Professionals								-
Other Administrative or Teaching								-
Conferences & Lectures								-
Vacation, Holiday, and Sick								-
Research								-
Other Non-Billable Services								-
Total Total	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-

Ventura County Medical Center	Ventura County Health Care Agency
Physician Time Study	physician.invoices@venturacounty.gov
	Contact:
Name -	Bethany Basal
	(805) 339-1114
Department -	

Date: W/E 04/12/2026	MON	TUES	WED	THUR	FRI	SAT	SUN	Total
	6-Apr	7-Apr	8-Apr	9-Apr	10-Apr	11-Apr	12-Apr	
Direct Patient Care								-
Supervision of Nurses, Techs, etc.								-
Utilization Review & Committees								-
Quality Control, Autopsy, Medical Review								-
Supervision of Interns & Residents								-
Teaching of Interns & Residents								-
Teaching & Supervision of Allied Health Professionals								-
Other Administrative or Teaching								-
Conferences & Lectures								-
Vacation, Holiday, and Sick								-
Research								-
Other Non-Billable Services								-
Total	-	-	-	-	-	-	_	-

Signature		

Ventura County Medical Center	Ventura County Health Care Agency
Physician Time Study	physician.invoices@venturacounty.gov
	Contact:
Name -	Bethany Basal
	(805) 339-1114
Department -	

Date: W/E 05/10/2026	MON	TUES	WED	THUR	FRI	SAT	SUN	Total
	4-May	5-May	6-May	7-May	8-May	9-May	10-May	
Direct Patient Care								-
Supervision of Nurses, Techs, etc.								-
Utilization Review & Committees								-
Quality Control, Autopsy, Medical Review								-
Supervision of Interns & Residents								-
Teaching of Interns & Residents								-
Teaching & Supervision of Allied Health Professionals								-
Other Administrative or Teaching								-
Conferences & Lectures								-
Vacation, Holiday, and Sick								-
Research								-
Other Non-Billable Services								-
Total	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-

Signature		

Ventura County Medical Center	Ventura County Health Care Agency
Physician Time Study	physician.invoices@venturacounty.gov
	Contact:
Name -	Bethany Basal
	(805) 339-1114
Department -	

Date: W/E 06/14/2026	MON	TUES	WED	THUR	FRI	SAT	SUN	Total
	8-Jun	9-Jun	10-Jun	11-Jun	12-Jun	13-Jun	14-Jun	
Direct Patient Care								-
Supervision of Nurses, Techs, etc.								-
Utilization Review & Committees								-
Quality Control, Autopsy, Medical Review								-
Supervision of Interns & Residents								-
Teaching of Interns & Residents								-
Teaching & Supervision of Allied Health Professionals								-
Other Administrative or Teaching								-
Conferences & Lectures								_
Vacation, Holiday, and Sick								-
Research								-
Other Non-Billable Services								-
Total	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-

Signature		

## Ventura County Medical Center Physician Time Study

Name	
Parada and	
Department	

Date								Total
Direct Patient Care	•	-	-	-	1	-	-	-
Supervision of Nurses, Techs, etc.	ı	-	ı	-	1	1	-	-
Utilization Review & Committees	ı	-	ı	-	1	1	-	-
Quality Control, Autopsy, Medical Review	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Supervision of Interns & Residents	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Teaching of Interns & Residents	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Teaching & Supervision of Allied Health Professionals	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Other Administrative or Teaching	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Conferences & Lectures	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Vacation, Holiday, and Sick	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Research	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Other Non-Billable Services	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Total	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-

Note: Double-click on the document below to open the entire instructions file:

Physician and Non-Physician Practitioner Time Study Implementation Plan

 Physician/practitioner costs incurred and reflected on the filed physician/practitioner cost report from which the interim supplemental payments are developed, but which would not be incurred or reflected on the physician/practitioner cost report for the spending year.

Such costs must be properly documented by the hospital and subject to review by DHCS and CMS. The result is the uninsured physician/practitioner costs to be used for interim SNCP payment purposes.

## B. Support Allocated Costs by Approved Time Study

Because a time study must capture all activities that are specific to the participants' duties, activity/object codes must provide a complete and appropriate description of all activities and facilitate capturing 100 per

## 1. Activity/Object Codes

The following activity codes will be used to capture time spent for physician and non-physician practitioners claiming certified public expenditures (CPE) under SPA 05-023 and the waiver. Physician and non-physician practitioners that provide services at a DPH and/or at a facility for which a DPH is claiming CPE under SPA 05-023 and the waiver must complete a DPH Sphysician or non-physician practitioner time study, as applicable (see Appendices A-C) by documenting time spent on each of the following coded activities.

Activity/Object Code 00001 Direct Patient Care Services

Direct Patient Care Services are allowable activities that would be considered *professional* component costs under Medicare cost principles. Unreimbursed Direct Patient Care Medi-Cal services to Medi-Cal recipients would be eligible for payment under SPA 05-023, and unreimbursed Direct Patient Care uninsured care costs would be eligible for payment under SPA 05-0404.

Activity/Object Code 00002 Supervision and Training of Nurses, Technicians, etc.

Supervision and Training of Nurses, Technicians, etc., are allowable activities that would be includable as provider component costs under Medicare cost principles. Unreimbursed Medi-Cal services costs would be eligible to be claimed as hospital

California Department of Health Care Services

7/15/2014